
Sunday, October 1LUN, A tyey
6. 0, 7.0, 7.46, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8% O With .the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N,Z. Forces
in the Middle. East
10. O Players and Singers
41. 0 Congregational Service: Mt.
Eden Congregational Church(Pastor Gordon Smith)
12.15 p.m. Musical Musings
41.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Of General Appeal
3. 0 Tcohaikovski and His Music
3.30 Symphony Orchestras:
» New York Philharmonic Orches-
tracand Arthur Rodzinski,
"Memorial to Lidice’ (Marti-
heu), Quartet in‘ Minor (Sme-
tana), Piano Concerto No. 4
(Beethoven) (Soloist: Leonard
Shaw) (U.S.A. programme)
BS. 0. Children’s Song Service
5.45 As the Day Declines (6.15,
LONDON NEWS)
7. 0 Anglican Service: St. Mary’s
Cathedral (Dean Win, Fancourt)
8.15 Harmonic Interlude
8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
Dance from ‘Jewels of the Ma-
donna" (Wolf-Ferrari), ‘‘Mala-
guena"’ (Lecuona)
8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon. the
Prime Minister, Mr. Peter Fraser
8. 0 Newsreel with CommentaryeeWeekly News Summary inaori
. §.33-10.0 Recorded te

&
"Ten

Minutes’ Walk," by H. Jeans:
A thriller regarding a"3 in
the black-out (NBS production)41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[0NZ,
AUCKLAND
680 ke. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected Recordings
‘¥20 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Lendon Philharmonic Orchestra
(Beecham), Symphony in Dp
Major ("Paris’’) (Mozart)
8.50 "The Gods Go A-Begging"’
(Minuet and Hornpipe) (Handel)
8.54 Mark Raphael (baritone)
9. 1 Marguerite Long (piano)
and Colonne Symphony, Sym-
hony for Orchestra and Piano-orte (on a French Mountaineer’s
Song) (D’Indy)
9.25 Orchestra
(Stokowski), Symphony in DMinor (Cesar Franck)
970. 8 Close down2Mee
41. 0-1,.0p.m. Music for Sun-
day: Great Music: Andre Kos-
telanetz ;

. 046.0 Music We Love:
Family Hour: Hit Shows:
Theatre: Symphony
. O-7.0 Gracie Fields: It Pays
to be Ignorant
. 0-9.15 News: Hour of Charm:
Sammy Kaye
98.15 Contented Hour
9.45-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0,745,8.45a.m.. London
News
8. O With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the New Zea-
jand Forces Overseas
10.39 For’ the Music Lover11. 0 Methodist Service: Wesley
. Church (Rev. A. K. Petch)2.30 p.m. Things to Ceme*4. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LONe
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickhain
, Steed)
:2 0 The NBS Light Orchestra.‘Conductor: Harry Ellwood.’ Leader: Leela Bloy, featuringViolin Suite ~Zimbalist)
2.30 Organ recital by Ernest C.
Jamieson (relayed from the
Town Hall)3.0 Reserved
3,30 John Charles Thomas: A
programme by the’ popular
~ American baritone
4. 0 Reserved

4.15 Light Opera and Musica)
Comedy
5. 0 Children’s Service, . eon-ducted by Uncle Brian, assisted
by _ choir from Queen Mar-garet oer5.45 Dora Labbette (soprano),and Hubert Fisdell (tenor)6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. O Presbyterian ment TheKeiburn Church (ftev. W. :

Pellow)
8.65 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra,"Carneval’ Overture (Dvorak)
8.13 Molly Atkinson te ene |The Gipsy Songs, Op,(Dvorak) (A Studio recital)
8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon. thePrime Minister, Mr. P. Fraser8.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.50 Ballet Music from Gluck
Operas: Freely arranged byFelix Mottl,
Boston Promenade Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2Y7C WELLINGTON
|

Li
840 357 m.

3 Op.m. Recordings. O Concerted Vocal and iIn-
Recitals

10. 0 Close down

V7 vELLI
NGTON
303 m.

7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week7.33 Our New Play
8. 0 Masters of the Keyboard8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories9 2 Show Time
8.338 ‘Forbidden Gold"
9.48 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

| WAB LENEWPLYMOUTH
7.
ha
p.m. Relay of Chureh ser-
vice
8.15 Recorded programme8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon. thePrime Minister, Mr, P, Fraser
8. 0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Recorded programme, con-tinued ’

10. 0 Close down

(avn are]750 ke. 395 m.
8.45a.m. London News9.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z. Forces in
the Middle East ;

10. 0 Morning programme10.15 British Church Leaders
Speaking: No. 3: Rev. NathanielMicklem, D.D.: ‘Spiritual Re-sistance"
10.30 Light orchestral and in-
Strumental programme11.0 Preview: Flashes from
next week’s programmes
12. © Choral Masterpieces12.30 p.m. London Palladium Or-
chestra and Webster Booth
1. 0 Dinner music
1.145 LONDON NEWS

= (Talk,Wickham Steed)
1.45 Sacred interlude2.0 "The Man Born to beKing" (No. 3): "A Certain
Nobleman’"’
2.45 Reserved
3. 0-4.0 This Week’s Ccom-poser: Prokofielf, featuringBoston Symphony Orchestra,"Lieutenant kije’’6.15 LONDON NEWS7.0 Congregational Service:
Napier (Rev, Norman Burgess)8.15 ‘Pride and Prejudice’$.30 Reserved8.45 Taik by the Rt, Hon, the
Prime Minis Mr, P, Fraser
9. 0 Newsreei and Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 Scenes from the Operas:
oe Pasquale’ Act Il, (Doni-1)10. 0 Close down

[FeWAN 920 ke. 327 m.
:
7. Op.m. Classical music:
Music by Brahms: Bruno Walter
aid Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Academic Festival"
Overture
Hiidegard Erdmann (soprano),"Ye That Now Are Sorrowful’
Phiiharmonic Symphony Oreh-estra Of New York (Toscanini),Variations on.a Theme by
Haydn
8.30 Reserved
8.45 Talk by the Rt, Hon. thePrime Minister, Mr, P. Fraser —
®. 1 "Ernest Maitravers’"’
9.36 Cavalcade of America:
"Sky Nurse Maid" (U.S.A, pro-gramme)
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.46 a.m. LondonNews
9.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the New Zealand
Forces in the Middle East
11. O Presbyterian Service: St.Andrew's Church (liev. J. Law-
son Robinson)
12.15 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow4.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
steed)2.0 "The Man Born to BoKing’: A Series of Plays on theLite of Christ by DorothySayers: "Royal Progress’ (BBCprogramme)
2.44 University of PennsylvaniaChoral Society and Philadelphia

| Orchestra,"Magnificat" (Cc. P. BE. Bach)8. 0- Indianapolis Symphony Or-chestra conducted by Dr. Fabian
Sevitsky (U.S.A. programme)4.0 On Wings of Song5. 0 Children’s Service: Canon
8. Parr
5.45 Men and Music: Michacl
Arne (BRC programme)6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Methodist Service: Durham
Street Church (Rev. RaymondDudley)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by BarbaraHorrell (mezzo-soprano),"I Wish and I Wish" (Norman
Peterkin), "Faery Song’ from"The Immortal Hour?’ (Rutland
Boughton), "A Slumber Song ofthe Madonna" (Michael Head),
"Waiting for Youu’? Montague
Phillips),‘"Dream Village" (AlecRowley)
8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon, thePrime Minister, Mr. P. Fraser9.0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.22 10.30 Music from the
Theatre,The Opera; ‘‘Prince Igor’ (Boro-din)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Intercession Service (relayedfrom the Civic Theatre) ,

6.0 Light concert8.30 Music of Roger Quilter9. O Eileen Joyce (pianoforte)9.16 Thomas L. Thomas (hari-
tone)
9.30 "Power from the Glens":Scotiand’s Hydro-electric schemes
(BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

12. © Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS, Talk, Wick-
ham Steed)
6.30 Sacred Sone Service6.15 LONDON NEWS
. O Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, Symphonic Pictures from
"Apocalypse" (Liadoff) ;

8.5 "The Man Behind = theGun: Rear Gunner at MidwayIsland’ (U.S.A, programme)8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon, thPrime Minister, Mr. P. Fraser
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 ‘Soldier of Fortune"
10. 0 Close down

r Gt Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews9.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z, Forces in
the Middle East11.0 Anglican Service: st,John’s Church (Archdeacon A,
Cc. H. Button)
12.16 p.m. Concert Celebrities1.0 Dinner music (4.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 "Lavender and Lace’: A
peep into the past with TheaWells and Reginald King, andhis Quintet (BBC programme)2.15 Chapter and erse: "Or-
Jando"; Passages from Virginia
Woolf, read by Yom Chalmers
(BBC programme)
2.39 Pro Arte Quartet,
Quartet in C Major, Op. 74,No, 1 (Haydn)3.30 "The Battle for the Middle
Sea": A story of ‘sea power in
rte Mediterranean (BBC produc-n)Pay "The Seasons: Autumn in
England" (BBC programme)5.0 Big Brother Bill’s SongService
3% LONDON NEWS3 Roman Catholic Service:
St. Joseph’s Cathedral8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Philharmonic Orchestra, con-ducted by Erich Kleiber,
Tarantella, Venezia & Napoli(Liszt)8.14 From the Studio: Nanette
Andersen Tyrer (English vio~linist)
Allegro (Fioco), NorwegianFolk Song (Halvorsen), Prae-ludium and Allegro (Krilesier),
Bqureair de Moscow (Wieni-awski)
8.37 London Philharnionic or-chestra (Reecham), "The Bard,"

| Op. 64 (Stbhelius)8.45 Talk by the Rt. Hon. theue Minister, Mr. P. Fraser© Newsree! and CommentaryStokowski and Phila-
delphia pe is Orchestra,

_
Symphony No.'4 in F Minor, Op.

.
$6 .(Tchaikovski
41. 0 LONDON ws
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GYO_ i140 ke. 263 m-,
6. Op.m. Recordings8.15 ‘Michael Strogoff"8.30 Band programme10.0 Close down

ILL
441 m.

8:45 a.m. London New8. 0 With the BoysNES
Greetings from N.Z. Forces in
the Middle East
10. 0 Sacred interlude
11. 0 Music for Everyman
12.16 p.m. Theatre Memories4, 0. Dinner music. (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Boston ‘Pops’ Orchestra
2.45 Men and usio:. William
Boyce
3. 0 Alois Melichar and soloistsof the Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 6in B
dae aeror (Bach)82 "RA sOver Europe"

(BBC am amme)6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 $t. John’s Church
Service (Ven, Archdeacon J. A.
Jush)
pls "Sorrell — Son"' Talk by Rt. pon. theMinister, Mr. P. Fraser
9. 0 Newsreelwith Commentary9.26 "Light Sinister" (recorded
play), by Maxwell Dunn,
drama of the séa and a light-house’ (NBS production)10. 0 Close down


